IECEx Certificate
of Conformity
INTERNATIONAL ELECTROTECHNICAL COMMISSION
IEC Certification System for Explosive Atmospheres
for rules and details of the IECEx Scheme visit www.iecex.com
Ex COMPONENT CERTIFICATE
Certificate No.: IECEx ULBR 19.0003U
Status: Current

 Issue No.: 0
 Page 1 of 5
TYPE DESIGNATION
The types EXMM, EXMUM, EXMUF, EXUM, EXUMUF and EXUF are flexible conduit fittings made of stainless
steel (AISI 321, AISI 304, AISI 304L, AISI 316L, or AISI 316) or a combination of stainless steel and Brass
(UNS-C36000, UNS-C23000) in the sizes of 1/2”, 3/4”, 1”, 1.1/4”, 1.1/2”, 2”, 2.1/2”, 3”, and 4”. They comprise of
threads NPT and/or BSPT and are used to mechanically protect conductors/cables to path through. The brass
version is manufactured with a stainless steel corrugated core (AISI 321, AISI 304, AISI 304L) and externally
coated with a braided wires in Tomback alloy (UNS-C36000, UNS-C23000) and it may have or not an insulating
coating braided synthetic on inner side.
The stainless steel version is manufactured with a stainless steel corrugated core (AISI 321, AISI 304, AISI
304L, AISI 316L, or AISI 316) and externally is coated with a braiding wires of the same material and it may
have or not an insulating coating braided synthetic on inner side.
The end fittings are secured to both ends of the corrugated core with outer braid assembly by a gas tungsten
arc welding (for Stainless Steel) or brazing (for Brass).
Model Designation:
a = EX b = End fittings c= Material Type
EX MM  - fixed male x fixed male
MUM - fixed male x male union
MUF - fixed male x female union
UM - male union x male union
UMUF - male union x female union
UF - female union x female union
L  - Brass
I   - Stainless Steel
a b c L
EXa MMb Lc